Contributing to Your Fund

Kern Community Foundation offers several easy contribution options. If you have any questions, please call Danette Rinehart, Director of Finance and Administration, at 661.616.2602 or danette@kernfoundation.org.

Credit Card

Online credit card contributions can be made 24 hours a day, seven days a week on our website at www.kernfoundation.org. Click on "Give Now" on the right then select the Fund to which you would like to contribute. Please fill out your contact information to ensure our records are current.

Our online credit card donations are managed by Stripe. There is a 2.9%+ \$0.30 transaction fee for credit card donations. Please consider adding an additional amount for the fee to your amount so 100% of the donation goes to your fund (the amount will be calculated automatically).

Check

Make checks payable to: Kern Community Foundation, with your fund's name on the check memo line. Mail or deliver the check to the Kern Community Foundation at 5701 Truxtun Avenue, Suite 110, Bakersfield, CA 93309.

Transfers

Please alert Danette Rinehart of any wire transfer gift with a letter or email. Instructions for each type of gift are detailed below. If you would like to make a gift of **mutual funds**, **or restricted or closely-held securities**, please call us for instructions.

Wire transfer of cash

Please include the fund name and the amount of the gift in your communications to Kern Community Foundation.

Receiver Bank: Valley Republic Bank

5000 California Avenue, Suite 110

Bakersfield, CA 93309

ABA (Routing Number): 122245044

Beneficiary: Kern Community Foundation

5701 Truxtun Avenue, Suite 110

Bakersfield, CA 93309 Account No.: 000001024582

Contribution to: Your fund's name in the special instruction/memo area

Transfer of stock, corporate bonds and other marketable securities or government securities

To ensure a smooth and efficient transfer, please alert Danette Rinehart of any transfers. These transfers are made through Greater Horizons, who manages Kern Community Foundation's investments. Please include the fund name, a description of the shares and the name of the brokerage firm in your communication to Greater Horizons.

"I am donating the following shares to Greater Horizons to be added to **your fund's name**, a component of Kern Community Foundation. Please sell the shares immediately upon receipt."

Stock, corporate bonds and other marketable securities:

Wire to: National Financial Services LLC

DTC #0226

For credit to: Greater Horizons FBO Kern Community Foundation

Account No.: 645-771593

Contribution to: Your fund's name

Government securities, including treasury bills, notes, bonds and FNMAs:

Please contact Kern Community Foundation directly at 661-325-5346 or donorservices@kernfoundation.org. Kern Community Foundation must authorize acceptance of these securities.